- 0004

From: Thomas W Lloyd <twlloyd@fs.fed.us>

To: "Fleck, Ken" <Kenneth.Fleck@PacifiCorp.com>

Date: 1/7/2008 10:25 AM

Subject: Re: Rilda Canyon Left Fork Emergency Road Use

Attachments: Rilda Left Fork Intake Cave #2.doc

CC: "Semborski, Chuck" <Charles.Semborski@PacifiCorp.com>, "Oakley, Dennis” ...

Ken and Pam,

Fosest Service has no problem with authorizing another one time exception
to the timing restriction for use of the road in the Left Fork of Rilda
Canyon given serious conditions described below.

Tom Lloyd

North Zone Minerals Manager
Manti LaSal National Forest
Office: 435-636-3596

Cell: 435-749-1658

"Fleck, Ken"

<Kenneth.Fleck@Pa

cifiCorp.com> To
"Thomas W Lloyd"

01/07/2008 09:08 <twlloyd@fs.fed.us>, "Pam

AM Grubaugh-Littig"
<PAMGRUBAUGHLITTIG@utah.gov>

cc
"Snow, H. Earl"
<Harry.Snow@PacifiCorp.com>,
"Oakley, Dennis”
<Dennis.Oakley@PacifiCorp.com>,
"Semborski, Chuck"
<Charles.Semborski@PacifiCorp.com>,
"LaFrentz, Larry"
<Larry.Lafrentz@PacifiCorp.com>
Subject

Rilda Canyon Left Fork Emergency
Road Use

Tom and Pam,

Deer Creek Mine has experienced another serious roof fall in the Left Fork
intake portal in Rilda Canyon. This fall occurred yesterday (Sunday,
January 6) just inside the mine from the cave that occurred last March (see
attached map). The cave, which is along our main intake roadway, crushed
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